Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0120R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO A CONTRACT WITH SRF, INC. TO
PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE ARROWHEAD/KENWOOD AND
WEST CLEVELAND STREET SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $4,500
FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $217,658.

CITY PROPOSAL.:

RESOLVED, that contract 22792 with SRF, Inc. for professional engineering services for the
Arrowhead/Kenwood and West Cleveland Street signal improvements be amended to increase the
amount by $4,500 for a new total of $217,658, payable from Permanent Improvement Fund 411,
Department 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city
project no. 1468.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize an amendment to the contract with SRF,
Inc. for the Arrowhead/Kenwood and West Cleveland Street signal improvements. This amendment
includes costs to review the fiber optic test results to ensure contractor compliance with the
specifications, and to help pay for additional design fees to provide a signal pole foundation to be
attached in bedrock. Additional design engineering costs to be reimbursed by Municipal State Aid.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/1/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

